CERTIFIED MAIL #7006 0100 0002 7397 1733 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 2, 2010

Mr. Dan Filzen South Central Grain & Energy PO Box 338 Hector, Minnesota 55342

RE: Petroleum Contaminated Soil-No Treatment App/Disposal Documentation Received Site: South Central Grain & Energy, 212 Bryant Avenue, Hector Site ID#: LEAK00017141

Dear Mr. Filzen:

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) Petroleum Remediation Program (PRP) staff has received the *Corrective Action Excavation Report Worksheet* dated June 14, 2010, submitted for the above referenced site by your consultant, Glacial Lakes Environmental Consulting, Inc. The report was prepared as a result of the surficial soil corrective action approval issued by the MPCA PRP staff on January 30, 2009, and implemented by you on May 4, 2009. As part of the corrective action approval, documentation of soil treatment and/or proper disposal was required. In addition, proper soil treatment and/or disposal was required for petroleum contaminated soil excavated as part of the Petroleum Brownfields Program (PBP) approved Response Action Plan (RAP) dated April 24, 2009.

PRP Approved CAD:

In order for the MPCA staff to move your file toward closure, within 30 days, please provide the following documentation to address the 110 cubic yards of surficial petroleum contaminated soil excavated at this site:

- Photo document the stockpiled soil showing adequate run-on and run-off controls.
- A site map showing the location of the stockpiled soil.
- A letter from the Renville County Landfill outlining the expected completion date of the new pod construction and their intent to accept the 110 cubic yards petroleum contaminated soil from this site upon completion of the pod.
- If the Renville County Landfill is unwilling to provide the above mentioned letter, an alternative soil treatment or approved disposal option must be provided within the 30-day deadline.
- The stockpile must be made accessible and soil treatment/disposal must be completed no later than September 30, 2010.
- Failure to comply with this requirement may result in Petrofund reductions and/or enforcement action taken against you by the MPCA.
- Submit PRP soil documentation directly to Nancy Hennen Blomme, MPCA-Marshall.

Mr. Dan Filzen Page 2 July 2, 2010

PBP Approved RAP:

Provide the same documentation listed above (volume, photo documentation, and site map) for the petroleum contaminated soil excavated as part of the PBP approved RAP dated April 24, 2009.

Submit PBP soil documentation directly to Stacey Hendry-Van Patten, MPCA-St.

Please refer to MPCA guidance documents for information regarding proper petroleum

concerning this letter or need additional information, please contact Nancy Hennen Blomme at 507-476-4260 or Stacey Hendry-Van Patten at 651-757-2425.

contaminated soil treatment required at petroleum release sites. If you have any questions

Stacey Hendry-Van Patten

Project Leader

Petroleum Remediation Section Remediation Division

Mancy Hennen Blomme Project Leader Marshall Office

Remediation Division

Wbvs:8HM

Sincerely,

cc: Mr. Terry Sieck, Glacial Lakes Environmental

əlit

· ·		-7	-	
	The second of th			
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. PH 1714/ 1. Article Addressed to: Dan Filzen South Central Grain	A Signature A Signature B Received by (Print B Is delivery address of If YES, enter delivered)	douson ed Name) C V SON different from item 1	Agent Addressee	
PO BOX 338 Hector Mn 55342	☐ Registered ☐ Insured Mail	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt ☐ C.O.D.	for Merchandise	
2 Artista Aliman	4. Restricted Delivery?	(Extra Fee)	☐ Yes	
2. Article Number (Transfer from service lab) 700L 0100 0002 7397 1733				
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540				

1733	(Domestic Mail O	SERVICENT D.MAILT REC Inly, No Insurance G ation visit our website	overage Provided)	
397	OFF	ICFAL		
~	/7/4/ Postage	\$)	
0002	NHCertified Fee			
	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Postmark Here	
100	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		4-2	
	Total Postage & Fees	\$		
7005	Sent To Dan Filzen			
	or PO Box No.	O BOX	55342	
	IPS Form 3800; June 200	2	See Reverse for Instructions.	